

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1324/2016

Date of Order: 20.05.2019.

Santosh Majotra and ors.

Vs.

State of J&K and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

For the appellant(s)/petitioner(s): None.

For the respondent(s): Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Dy. AG.

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List again on 08th July, 2019.

**(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge**

Jammu

20.05.2019

Ram Krishan