

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 1324/2016**

Santosh Majotra and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate  
vs

State of J&K and others ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 5  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate for R- 6 to 8

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.07.2024**

1. List for consideration on **14.08.2024**.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
01.07.2024  
*Sahil Padha*