

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1324/2016

Santosh Majotra and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.09.2024

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate in the cause list as counsel for the petitioners who has been engaged in this case.

List on 23.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
20.09.2024
Renu