

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No.1324/2016

Santosh Majotra and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
10.02.2025

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners,
adjourned.

List for consideration on **08.04.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before
the Bench.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.02.2025
Shammi