

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1324/2016

Santosh Majotra & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sachin Dev Singh, Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, Advocate for R-6  
to 8.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**12.08.2025**

Learned counsel for respondents No. 6 to 8 seeks to file  
reply to the application bearing CM No. 2787/2025.

Needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.

Mr. Vikram Sharma, learned Senior counsel appearing  
for the petitioners submits that despite order dated 26.05.2025,  
there have been acts of violation of the status-quo on spot.

The Tehsildar, R. S. Pura is directed to ensure that the  
status-quo is maintained on spot. He shall file compliance report by  
or before the next date of hearing.

List again on **02.09.2025**.

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**12.08.2025**

*Shivalee*