

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1324/2016

Santosh Majotra and Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5  
Mr. Rajat Rekhi, Advocate vice  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA for R-6 to 8

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.11.2025**

Learned counsel representing respondent nos. 6 to 8 seeks and is granted four weeks' further time for filing objections to CM No. 2787/2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to furnish copy of the application bearing CM No. 2787 to the learned counsel representing respondent nos. 6 to 8 during the course of this week.

List on 10.02.2026.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any subsisting, shall continue.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
18.11.2025  
Manik