

Serial No. 123
Supplementary List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 7747/2025 in
OWP No. 1324/2016**

Santosh Majotra & Ors.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. S. Sanpreet Singh, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE
ORDER
(09.12.2025)**

CM No. 7747/2025

- 01.** Through the medium of the present application **CM No. 7747/2025**, the petitioners are seeking preponement of the case by citing the urgency as pleaded in the application which is supported by an affidavit. The main case is listed on **10.02.2026**.
- 02.** For the reasons set out in the application, the same is allowed and the main case is directed to be listed on **24.12.2025**.
- 03.** Application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
09.12.2025
SUNIL**