

Sr. No. 43

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 1324/2016**

Santosh Majotra and ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. S Sanpreet Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikram Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.  
Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**06.05.2026**

1. Affidavit stands filed by Tehsildar, R S Pura on 16.02.2026. Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG is directed to furnish copy of the same to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of this week.
2. List again on **13.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**06.05.2026**  
*Ram Krishan*